GENERAL
Amperage 75 A
DC Voltage 48 VDC
BATTERY
Battery Quantity 12
Battery Size 12 V / 9 Ah
Battery Type Sealed Lead-Acid
Built-in Charger Yes
Interface PP75
Typical Recharge Time 8 hours
SPECIFICATIONS
PHYSICAL
Color Black
Rack Height 2U
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Elevation 0 to 10,000 ft (0 to 3,048 m)
Operating Relative Humidity 0 to 95 % (non-condensing)
Operating Temperature 32 to 104 °F (0 to 40 °C)
Storage Elevation 0 to 50,000 ft (0 to 15,239 m)
Storage Temperature 5 to 113 °F (-15 to 45 °C)
Extend battery runtime for UPS systems
during power outages.
The CyberPower BPL48V75ART2U rack/tower convertible
Extended Battery Module (EBM), which extends battery
runtimes during power outages, is designed for Smart
App Sinewave UPS PR5000LCDRTXL5U. This EBM
takes 2U of rack space and can be installed in a rack or
tower configuration to match the UPS form factor. The
BPL48V75ART2U typically has a UPS charging time of
eight hours. It comes with a three-year warranty.
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
• Department Servers
• Storage Devices
• VoIP Installations
• Automatic Voltage Regulation
• Network Devices
• Corporate Servers
• Telecom Installations
FEATURES
• Output: 48V/75A
• Recharge time: 8 hours
• Battery type & quantity: 12V/9AH (12)
• Dimensions - W×H×D (in): 17.25 × 3.5 × 23.6
• Weight: 84 lbs.
• Form factor: Rack/Tower
• Hot swappable: No
• Warranty: Three-Year
BPL48V75ART2U
EXTENDED BATTERY MODULE
BPL48V75ART2U
EXTENDED BATTERY MODULE
©2025 Cyber Power Systems (USA), Inc. CyberPower is a registered trademark and brand of Cyber Power Systems (USA), Inc. All rights reserved. All other trademarks are the property
of their respective owners. CyberPower reserves the right to change, without notice, marketing programs, product offerings and specifications. www.cyberpowersystems.com
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
Physical Dimensions -
Width/Height/Depth (cm) 43.82 x 8.89 x 59.94 cm
Physical Dimensions -
Width/Height/Depth (mm) 438 x 89 x 599 mm
Physical Dimensions -
Width/Height/Depth (in.) 17.25 x 3.5 x 23.6 in.
Weight (kg) 38 kg
Weight (lbs.) 84 lbs.
SHIPPING DIMENSIONS
Shipping Dimensions -
Width/Height/Depth (cm) 56.52 x 25.65 x 60.66 cm
Shipping Dimensions -
Width/Height/Depth (mm) 565.15 x 256.54 x 606.55 mm
Shipping Dimensions -
Width/Height/Depth (in.) 22.25 x 10.1 x 23.88 in.
Shipping Weight (kg) 43.5 kg
Shipping Weight (lbs.) 96 lbs.
CERTIFICATIONS
Environmental RoHS Compliant
Safety UL1778
WARRANTY
Extended Warranty Option WEXT5YR-BP2
Product Warranty Three-Year Limited
SPECIFICATIONS - CONTINUED